FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2015 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Adams to Engrossed House Bill No. 720 by Representative Adams

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 2, line 6, after "<u>may enter into</u>" delete "<u>contractual agreements</u>" and insert "<u>a</u> 3 cooperative endeavor agreement as authorized under the laws and Constitution of Louisiana"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 2, line 7, after "<u>corporation</u>" insert a comma ","
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 7 On page 2, line 8, after "<u>institutions</u>" insert a comma ","
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 9 On page 2, line 19, after "<u>financing</u>," insert "<u>leasing</u>,"
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 2, line 21, after "<u>C</u>." delete the remainder of the line and delete line 22 and insert
 "The term of any agreement entered into pursuant to this Section shall not"
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 14 On page 2, line 23, after "<u>exceed</u>" delete "<u>a term of</u>"
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- 16 On page 2, line 23, after "years" delete "and" and insert a period "." and "The agreement"
- 17 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- 18 On page 2, line 26, after "<u>D.</u>" delete "<u>The</u>" and insert "<u>Any</u>"